MANITOBA AAA MIDGET HOCKEY LEAGUE
REGULAR SEASON CHAMPIONS

198586
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
199091

1991-92
199293
199394
199495
199596
199697
199798
199899
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
200203
2003-04
2004-05
200506
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11

2011-12
201213
2013-14
201415
201516
2016-17
2017-18

65

Winnipeg Saints/Pembina Valley Hawks
Winnipeg Saints/Brandon Wheat Kings
Winnipeg Saints/Southwest Cougars

Yellowhead Chiefs
Winnipeg Mavericks
Brandon Wheat Kings
Brandon Wheat Kings
Winnipeg Hawks
Winnipeg Hawks
Brandon Wheat Kings
Norman Northstars
Winnipeg Monarchs
Pembina Valley Hawks
Pembina Valley Hawks
Winnipg Sharks
Winnipeg Warriors
Yellowhead Chiefs
Brandon Wheat Kings
Brandon Wheat Kings
Winnipeg Wild
Winnipeg Thrashers
Winnipeg Thrashers
Winnipeg Thrashers
Winnipeg Wild
Winnipeg Wild
Winnipeg Thrashers
Winnipeg Wild
Winnipeg Wild
Brandon Wheat Kings
Winnipeg Wild
Eastman Selects
Winnipeg Wild
Winnipeg Wild
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MANITOBA AAA MIDGET HOCKEY LEAGUE
PRESIDENT’S TROPHY WINNERS

1973-714
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81

1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
198586
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
199091

1991-92
199293
199394
199495
199596
199697
199798
199899
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11

2011-12
201213
2013-14
201415
201516
2016-17
2017-18

CHAMPION

St. James Canadians

FinALIST

Fort Garry-Fort Rouge Twins

River East

Winnipeg Monarchs

M.N.S. Stars

St. James Canadians

Brandon UCT

M.N.S. Stars

St. Boniface Saints

Winnipeg South Monarchs

Winnipeg Stars

Winnipeg Stars Pembina Valley Hawks
Winnipeg Saints Pembina Valley Hawks
Winnipeg Saints Southwest Cougars
Winnipeg Saints Southwest Cougars
Eastman Selects Yellowhead Chiefs
Winnipeg Mavericks Brandon Wheat Kings
Winnipeg Hawks Norman Northstars
Winnipeg Hawks Brandon Wheat Kings
Kenora Boise Winnipeg Hawks
Yellowhead Chiefs Winnipeg Hawks

Brandon Wheat Kings
Norman Northstars
Pembina Valley Hawks
Southwest Cougars
Southwest Cougars
Eastman Selects
Winnipeg Warriors
Eastman Selects
Brandon Wheat Kings
Brandon Wheat Kings
Winnipeg Wild
Winnipeg Thrashers
Brandon Wheat Kings
Winnipeg Thrashers
Winnipeg Wild
Pembina Valley Hawks
Winnipeg Thrashers
Winnipeg Wild
Winnipeg Wild
Winnipeg Wild
Pembina Valley Hawks
Winnipeg Wild
Winnipeg Wild
Winnipeg Wild

Parkland Rangers
Yellowhead Chiefs
Eastman Selects
Pembina Valley Hawks
Pembina Valley Hawks
Winnipeg Warriors
Pembina Valley Hawks
Winnipeg Sharks
Winnipeg Sharks
Winnipeg Thrashers
Pembina Valley Hawks
Pembina Valley Hawks
Winnipeg Thrashers
Pembina Valley Hawks
Winnipeg Thrashers
Eastman Selects
Southwest Cougars
Southwest Cougars
Winnipeg Thrashers
Eastman Selects
Brandon Wheat Kings
Eastman Selects
Yellowhead Chiefs
Brandon Wheat Kings
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AAA MIDGET WESTERN REGIONAL CHAMPIONS

1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
199091

199192
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11

20m-12
201213
201314
201415
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18

CHAMPION

Notre Dame Hounds
Thunder Bay Comets
Notre Dame Hounds
Notre Dame Hounds
Regina Pat Canadians
Regina Pat Canadians
Notre Dame Hounds
Winnipeg Hawks
Thunder Bay Kings
Yorkion Mallers
Regina Pat Canadians
Thunder Bay Kings
Thunder Bay Kings
Thunder Bay Kings
Saskatoon Contacts
Regina Pat Canadians
Saskatoon Contacts
Beardy's Blackhawks
Tisdale Trojans
Yorkion Harvest
Brandon Wheat Kings
Saskatoon Contacts
Prince Albert Mintos
Prince Albert Mintos
Winnipeg Thrashers
Notre Dame Hounds
Notre Dame Hounds
Winnipeg Thrashers
Saskatoon Contacts
Saskatoon Contacts
Prince Albert Mintos
Regina Pat Canadians
Saskatoon Contacts
Regina Pat Canadians
Notre Dame Hounds

FinauIST

Winnipeg MNS Stars

Winnipeg Saints

Tisdale Trojans
Tisdale Trojans

Saskatoon Contacts
Southwest Cougars

Winnipeg Sharks
Thunder Bay Kings
Tisdale Trojans
Winnipeg Wild
Winnipeg Thrashers
Brandon Wheat Kings
Notre Dame Hounds
Winnipeg Wild
Pembina Valley Hawks
Prince Albert Mintos
Southwest Cougars
Thunder Bay Kings
Notre Dame Argos
Pembina Valley Hawks
Winnipeg Wild
Thunder Bay Kings
Winnipeg Wild

LocaTion

Moose Jaw, Sk.

Deloraine, Mb.

Prince Albert, Sk.

Kenora, On.

Arborg, Mb.
Kenora, On.
Saskatoon, Sk.
Souris, Mb.
Moose Jaw, Sk.
Steinbach, Mb.
Thunder Bay, On.
Regina, Sk.
Winnipeg, Mb.
Tisdale, Sk.
Brandon, Mb.
Marathon, On.
Swift Current, Sk.
Morden, Mb.
Moose Jaw, Sk.
Virden, Mb.
Kenora, On.
Prince Albert, Sk.
Dauphin, Mb.
Saskatoon, Sk.
Beausejour, Mb.
Thunder Bay, On.



YEAR

1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82

1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91

199192
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
200001
200102
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11

201-12
201213
201314
201415
201516
2016-17
2017-18
201819

AAA MIDGET NATIONAL CHAMPIONS

Gowp

Verdun Leafs (QC)

Barrie Co-ops (ON)

Calgary Spurs (HST)

Don Mills Flyers (ON)

Covillard de Ste-Foy (QC)

Covillard de Ste-Foy (QC)

Notre Dame Hounds (SK)

Lions du Lac StLouis (QC)

Burnaby Winter Club Travellers (BC)

Regina Pats Canadians (SK)
North Bay Pine Hill (HST)
Lions du Lac StLouis (QC)
Notre Dame Hounds (WST)
Riverains du Richelieu (QC)
Regina Pats Canadians (WST)
Calgary Buffaloes (PAC)
Riverains du Richelieu (HST - QC)
Calgary Northstars (WST)
Lions du Lac St-Louis (QC)
Yorkton Mallers (WST)
Regina Pats Canadians (WST)
Thunder Bay Kings (WST)
Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy (QC)
Thunder Bay Kings (WST)
College Charles-Lemoyne (QC)
Regina Pats Canadians (WST)
Cantonniers de Magog (QC)
Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy (QC)
Tisdale Trojans (WST)
Calgary North Stars (PAC)
Brandon Wheat Kings (WST)
Saskatoon Contacts (WST)
Prince Albert Mintos (WST)
Prince Albert Mintos (WST)

Sudbury Nickel Capital Wolves (CEN)

Notre Dame Hounds (WST)
Notre Dame Hounds (WST)
Winnipeg Thrashers (WST)

Red Deer Rebels (PAC)

Red Deer Chiefs (PAC)

Prince Albert Mintos (WST)
Toronto Young Nationals (CEN)
North York Rangers (CEN)

Cape Breton West Islanders (ATL)
Notre Dame Hounds (WST)

68

SILVER

Kingston (ON)

Verdun Leafs (QC)
Toronto Nationals (ON)
Lions du Lac StLouis (QC)

St. Michael's College (ON)
Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy (QC)
Kitchener Greenshirts (ON)
Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy (QC)

Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy (QC)
Notre Dame Hounds (WST)
Regina Pats Canadians (HST - SK)
Toronto Red Wings (CEN)

Notre Dame Hounds (WST)
Calgary Northstars (PAC)

Regina Pats Canadians (WST)
Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy (QC)
Sherwood Park Chain Gang (PAC)
Thunder Bay Kings (WST)
Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy (QC)

Red Deer Optimist Chiefs (PAC)
Red Deer Optimist Chiefs (PAC)
Thunder Bay Kings (WST)

New Liskeard Cubs (CEN)
Sudbury Cara's Capitals (HST)
Calgary Flames (PAC)

(. F. de Montréal Bourassa (HST)
Calgary Royals (PAC)

Dartmouth Subways (ATL)

College Antoine-Girouard Gaulois (QC)

College Charles-Lemoyne (QC)
L'Intrépide de Gatineau (HST)
Calgary Buffaloes (PAC)

Red Deer Optimist Rebels (HST)
Winnipeg Thrashers (WST)
Calgary Buffaloes (PAC)
Mississauga Reps (CEN)
London Jr. Knights (CEN)

Phénix du Collége Esther-Blondin (QC)

Ottawa Jr. 67's (CEN)
Grenadiers de Chiiteauguay (QC)

Grenadiers de Chéteauguay (QC)
Saint John Vito's (ATL)

Blizzard du Séminaire Saint-Frangois (QC)

Cantonniers de Magog (QUE)

Bronze

Hull Kiwanis (ON)

Oshawa Parkway (HST)

Swift Current Legionnaires (SK)
Burnaby Winter Club (BC)

Notre Dame Hounds (SK)
Burnaby Winter Club Travellers (BC)
Antigonish Novas (NS)

Cape Breton Colonels (NS)
South Ottawa Warriors (ON)
Andrews Hockey Club (ON)
Lions de Lac St-Louis (QC)
Calgary Buffaloes (PAC)
Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy (QC)
Calgary Buffaloes (PAC)
Thunder Bay Bearcats (HST)
Wexford Raiders (CEN)

Notre Dame Hounds (WST)
Lions du Lac St-Louis (QC)
Dartmouth Kings (HST)

Sault Ste Marie Legion (CEN)
L'Intrepide de Gatineau (QC)
Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy (QC)
North Kamloops Lions (HST)
Calgary Royals (PAC)

Calgary Buffaloes (PAC)
Gouverneurs de Ste-Foy (QC)
Saskatoon Contacts (WST)
Toronto Young Nationals (CEN)
Riverains Du C.C. Lemoyne (QC)
St. John's Maple Leafs (ATL)
Red Deer Chiefs (PAC)
Commandeurs de Lévis (QC)
Patriotes de Chdteauguay (QC)
Séminaire St-Francois Blizzard (QC)
Séminaire St-Francois Blizzard (QC)

Rousseau Sporis de Laval-Bourassa (QC)

St. John's Fog Devils (ATL)
Lions du Lac St-Louis (QC)
Saskatoon Contacts (WST)

Rousseau Royal de Laval-Montréal (QC)

Okanagan Rockets (PAC)
Regina Pat Canadians (WST)
Lions du Lac St-Lois (QC)
Mississauga Rebels (CEN)
Lethbridge Hurricanes (PAC)

Location

Oshawa, ON
Oshawa, ON
Calgary, AB
Moncton, NB
Verdun, QC
Winnipeg, MB
Cornwall, ON
Halifax, NS

Victoria, BC
Ste-Foy, QC

North Bay, ON
Regina, SK
Moncton, NB
Gloucester, ON
Thunder Bay, ON
St. John's, NL
Sorel, QC

Calgary, AB
Dartmouth, NS
Kitchener, ON
Brandon, MB
Sherbrooke, QC
Kamloops, BC
New Glasgow, NS
Sudbury, ON
Prince Albert, SK
Montréal, QC
Prince George, BC
Bathurst, NB
Sault Ste-Marie, ON
Kenora, ON
Gatineau, QC
Charlottetown, PEI
Red Deer, AB
Arnprior, ON
Selkirk, MB

Lévis, QC

St. John's, NL
Leduc, AB

Sault Ste. Marie, ON
Moose Jaw, SK
Riviére-du-Loup, QC
Quispamsis, NB
Prince George, BC
i Sudbury, ON
Thunder Bay, ON



